Not only that, the value of quantities of counterfeit ‘NUTELLA’/ 

, labels, empty jars, etc. found at the time of the raid 

conducted by the FDA at the premises of the defendant, on a conservative 

estimate made by the plaintiffs, as per the MRP of their own similar 

products is reaching upto Rs.38,29,60,000/- (Thirty Eight Crores Twenty 

Nine Lacs Sixty Thousand Only).  

32. As such, taking the aforesaid into consideration and taking a lenient 

view, in the considered opinion of this Court, the plaintiff is cumulatively 

entitled to a sum of Rs.30,00,000/- (Thirty Lacs Only) towards damages of 

the present proceedings.